Degrees Awarded by College by Year (Summer, Fall, Spring)

College /Degree Type 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24 6 Yr Change

University Total 11,386 11,991 12,036 12,639 13,566 13,382 17.5%

Baccalaureate 8,650 8,870 8,828 8,732 9,144 9,902 14.5%

Mastet's 1,962 2,325 2,408 3,078 3,535 3,382 72.4%

Specialist 44 50 53 51 73 71 61.4%

Doctorate 446 439 410 443 501 536 20.2%

Juris Doctorate 170 192 218 216 188 191 12.4%

Medical Doctorate 114 115 119 119 125 110 -3.5%

College of Applied Studies 116 107 109 116 128 151 30.2%
Percent of All University Degrees 1.0% 0.9% 0.9% 0.9% 0.9% 1.1%

Baccalaureate 87 78 65 55 53 76 -12.6%

Master's 29 29 44 61 75 47 62.1%

Doctorate - - - - - 28 N/A

College of Arts & Sciences 2,687 2,891 2,721 2,765 2,870 3,052 13.6%
Percent of All University Degrees 23.6% 24.1% 22.6% 21.9% 21.2% 22.8%

Baccalaureate 2,238 2,365 2,246 2,222 2,326 2,461 10.0%

Mastet's 282 341 294 364 351 389 37.9%

Doctorate 167 185 181 179 193 202 21.0%

College of Business 1,986 1,952 1,962 2,152 2,512 2,236 12.6%
Percent of All University Degrees 17.4% 16.3% 16.3% 17.0% 18.5% 16.7%

Baccalaureate 1,641 1,587 1,633 1,652 1,932 1,815 10.6%

Mastet's 329 356 326 491 570 412 25.2%

Doctorate 16 9 3 9 10 9 -43.8%

College of Communication & Information 717 825 805 854 898 943 31.5%
Percent of All University Degrees 6.3% 6.9% 6.7% 6.8% 6.6% 7.0%

Baccalaureate 482 555 493 513 539 517 7.3%

Master's 224 252 298 326 347 411 83.5%

Specialist 1 3 3 2 0 3 200.0%

Doctorate 10 15 11 13 12 12 20.0%

College of Criminology & Criminal Justice 571 592 595 622 644 604 5.8%
Percent of All University Degrees 5.0% 4.9% 4.9% 4.9% 4.7% 4.5%

Baccalaureate 496 496 514 503 508 471 -5.0%

Mastet's 62 89 78 113 132 129 108.1%

Doctorate 13 7 3 6 4 4 -69.2%

College of Education* 584 693 692 819 966 - N/A
Percent of All University Degrees 5.1% 5.8% 5.7% 6.5% 7.1% -

Baccalaureate 252 260 247 263 270 - N/A

Mastet's 217 323 332 419 514 - N/A

Specialist 43 47 50 49 73 - N/A

Doctorate 72 63 63 88 109 - N/A

College of Education, Health and Human - - - - - 1,448 N/A

Sciences* (Anne’s College)

Percent of All University Degrees - - - - - 10.8%

Baccalaureate - - - - - 731 N/A

Master's - - - - - 534 N/A

Specialist - - - - - 68 N/A

Doctorate - - - - - 115 N/A

College of Engineering 537 478 422 494 505 571 6.3%
Percent of All University Degrees 4.7% 4.0% 3.5% 3.9% 3.7% 4.3%

Baccalaureate 396 372 331 388 359 403 1.8%

Mastet's 98 72 68 81 113 125 27.6%

Doctorate 43 34 23 25 33 43 0.0%

College of Entrepreneurship (Moran) 201 257 232 218 194 150 -25.4%
Percent of All University Degrees 1.8% 2.1% 1.9% 1.7% 1.4% 1.1%

Baccalaureate 201 257 226 192 170 127 -36.8%

Mastet’s - - 6 26 24 23 N/A

*The College of Education and the College of Health and Human Sciences merged to form the College of Education, Health and Human
Sciences (Anne’s College) in Fall 2023

58-Students Florida State University — Office of Institutional Research — ir.fsu.edu



Degrees Awarded by College by Year (Summer, Fall, Spring)

College /Degree Type
College of Fine Arts
Percent of All University Degrees
Baccalaureate
Mastet's
Doctorate
The Graduate School
Percent of All University Degrees
Mastet's
Doctorate

College of Health and Human Sciences*
Percent of All University Degrees
Baccalaureate
Mastet's
Doctorate
College of Hospitality (Dedman)
Percent of All University Degrees
Baccalaureate
Master’s

College of Law
Percent of All University Degrees
Master's
Juris Doctorate
College of Medicine
Percent of All University Degrees
Baccalaureate
Master's
Doctorate
Medical Doctorate
College of Motion Picture Arts
Percent of All University Degrees
Baccalaureate
Master's

College of Music
Percent of All University Degrees
Baccalaureate
Master's
Doctorate
College of Nursing
Percent of All University Degrees
Baccalaureate
Master's
Doctorate

College of Social Sciences & Public Policy

Percent of All University Degrees
Baccalaureate
Mastet's
Doctorate

College of Social Work

Percent of All University Degrees
Baccalaureate
Master's
Doctorate

Source: Final Student Instruction Files (SIF)

Online Resource: The degrees awarded reports can be accessed online at ir.fsu.edu/degreesawarded.aspx

2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22
353 324 358 329
3.1% 2.7% 3.0% 2.6%
244 233 263 236
100 84 87 85

9 7 8 8

4 2 - -
+0.0% +0.0% - -
1 0 - -

3 2 - -

623 591 623 597
5.5% 4.9% 5.2% 4.7%
590 556 575 523
24 20 35 57

9 15 13 17

174 227 232 237
1.5% 1.9% 1.9% 1.9%
174 227 232 217

- - - 20

196 272 347 402
1.7% 2.3% 2.9% 3.2%
26 80 129 186
170 192 218 216
160 249 325 298
1.4% 2.1% 2.7% 2.4%
29 81 137 106

13 48 62 65

4 5 7 8

114 115 119 119
57 61 59 57
0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.4%
26 30 28 28

31 31 31 29
268 285 262 308
2.4% 2.4% 2.2% 2.4%
133 140 130 164
98 111 80 112

37 34 52 32
142 127 126 95
1.2% 1.1% 1.0% 0.8%
113 104 107 69

5 - - -

24 23 19 26
1,721 1,700 1,759 1,801
15.1% 14.2% 14.6% 14.2%
1,479 1,425 1,504 1,501
204 238 231 271
38 37 24 29
289 358 407 475
2.5% 3.0% 3.4% 3.8%
69 104 97 100
219 251 307 372

1 3 3 3

2022-23
329
2.4%
239

76

14

276
2.0%
259
17

449
3.3%
261
188

337
2.5%
133
69

10
125
57
0.4%
27

30
315
2.3%
160
104
51

169
1.2%
141

28
1,823
13.4%
1,439
362
22
510
3.8%
75
431

2023-24
307
2.3%
202

94

11

206
1.5%
189
17

537
4.0%
346
191
295
2.2%
111
67

110

53
0.4%
25
28

284
2.1%
139
94

51

205
1.5%
178

27
1,884
14.1%
1,580
278
26
456
3.4%
67
338

1

6 Yr Change
-13.0%

-17.2%
-6.0%
22.2%
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
18.4%

8.6%
N/A
174.0%

1,230.8%
12.4%

84.4%

282.8%
415.4%
75.0%
3.5%
-7.0%

-3.8%
-9.7%
6.0%

4.5%
-4.1%
37.8%
44.4%

57.5%
N/A
12.5%
9.5%

6.8%
36.3%
-31.6%

57.8%

-2.9%
54.3%
0.0%

Florida State University — Office of Institutional Research — ir.fsu.edu

Students-59


https://ir.fsu.edu/degreesawarded.aspx

	58
	59

