Degrees Awarded by College by Year (Summer, Fall, Spring)

College/Degree Type	2018-19	2019-20	2020-21	2021-22	2022-23	2023-24	6 Yr Change
University Total	11,386	11,991	12,036	12,639	13,566	13,382	17.5%
Baccalaureate	8,650	8,870	8,828	8,732	9,144	9,902	14.5%
Master's	1,962	2,325	2,408	3,078	3,535	3,382	72.4%
Specialist	44	50	53	51	73	71	61.4%
Doctorate	446	439	410	443	501	536	20.2%
Juris Doctorate	170	192	218	216	188	191	12.4%
Medical Doctorate	114	115	119	119	125	110	-3.5%
College of Applied Studies	116	107	109	116	128	151	30.2%
Percent of All University Degrees	1.0%	0.9%	0.9%	0.9%	0.9%	1.1%	30.270
Baccalaureate	1.076 87	78	65	55	53	76	-12.6%
Master's	29	29	44	61	75	47	62.1%
Doctorate	2)	2)	-	-	7.5	28	N/A
	2.697	2 001		0.765	2.070		
College of Arts & Sciences	2,687	2,891	2,721	2,765	2,870	3,052	13.6%
Percent of All University Degrees	23.6%	24.1%	22.6%	21.9%	21.2%	22.8%	40.007
Baccalaureate	2,238	2,365	2,246	2,222	2,326	2,461	10.0%
Master's	282	341	294	364	351	389	37.9%
Doctorate	167	185	181	179	193	202	21.0%
College of Business	1,986	1,952	1,962	2,152	2,512	2,236	12.6%
Percent of All University Degrees	17.4%	16.3%	16.3%	17.0%	18.5%	16.7%	
Baccalaureate	1,641	1,587	1,633	1,652	1,932	1,815	10.6%
Master's	329	356	326	491	570	412	25.2%
Doctorate	16	9	3	9	10	9	-43.8%
College of Communication & Information	717	825	805	854	898	943	31.5%
Percent of All University Degrees	6.3%	6.9%	6.7%	6.8%	6.6%	7.0%	
Baccalaureate	482	555	493	513	539	517	7.3%
Master's	224	252	298	326	347	411	83.5%
Specialist	1	3	3	2	0	3	200.0%
Doctorate	10	15	11	13	12	12	20.0%
College of Criminology & Criminal Justice	571	592	595	622	644	604	5.8%
Percent of All University Degrees	5.0%	4.9%	4.9%	4.9%	4.7%	4.5%	
Baccalaureate	496	496	514	503	508	471	-5.0%
Master's	62	89	78	113	132	129	108.1%
Doctorate	13	7	3	6	4	4	-69.2%
College of Education*	584	693	692	819	966	_	N/A
Percent of All University Degrees	5.1%	5.8%	5.7%	6.5%	7.1%	_	11/11
Baccalaureate	252	260	247	263	270	_	N/A
Master's	217	323	332	419	514	_	N/A
Specialist	43	47	50	49	73	_	N/A
Doctorate	72	63	63	88	109	_	N/A
College of Education, Health and Human Sciences* (Anne's College)	-	-	-	-	-	1,448	N/A
Percent of All University Degrees	_	_	_	_	_	10.8%	
Baccalaureate		_	_	_	_	731	N/A
Master's	_		_	_	_	534	N/A
Specialist	_	_	_	_	_	68	N/A
Doctorate	_	_	_	_	_	115	N/A
College of Engineering	F27	470	422	404	505	571	6.3%
	537	478	422	494	505		0.3%
Percent of All University Degrees	4.7%	4.0% 372	3.5%	3.9%	3.7%	4.3%	1 007
Baccalaureate Master's	396		331	388	359 113	403	1.8%
Master's	98	72	68	81	113	125	27.6%
Doctorate	43	34	23	25	33	43	0.0%
College of Entrepreneurship (Moran)	201	257	232	218	194	150	-25.4%
Percent of All University Degrees	1.8%	2.1%	1.9%	1.7%	1.4%	1.1%	
Baccalaureate	201	257	226	192	170	127	-36.8%
Master's	-	-	6	26	24	23	N/A

^{*}The College of Education and the College of Health and Human Sciences merged to form the College of Education, Health and Human Sciences (Anne's College) in Fall 2023

Degrees Awarded by College by Year (Summer, Fall, Spring)

College/Degree Type	2018-19	2019-20	2020-21	2021-22	2022-23	2023-24	6 Yr Change
College of Fine Arts	353	324	358	329	329	307	-13.0%
Percent of All University Degrees	3.1%	2.7%	3.0%	2.6%	2.4%	2.3%	
Baccalaureate	244	233	263	236	239	202	-17.2%
Master's	100	84	87	85	76	94	-6.0%
Doctorate	9	7	8	8	14	11	22.2%
The Graduate School	4	2	-	-	-	-	N/A
Percent of All University Degrees	+0.0%	+0.0%	-	-	-	-	
Master's	1	0	-	-	-	-	N/A
Doctorate	3	2	-	-	-	-	N/A
College of Health and Human Sciences*	623	591	623	597	584	-	N/A
Percent of All University Degrees	5.5%	4.9%	5.2%	4.7%	4.3%	-	
Baccalaureate	590	556	575	523	514	-	N/A
Master's	24	20	35	57	59	-	N/A
Doctorate	9	15	13	17	11	-	N/A
College of Hospitality (Dedman)	174	227	232	237	276	206	18.4%
Percent of All University Degrees	1.5%	1.9%	1.9%	1.9%	2.0%	1.5%	
Baccalaureate	174	227	232	217	259	189	8.6%
Master's	-	-	-	20	17	17	N/A
College of Law	196	272	347	402	449	537	174.0%
Percent of All University Degrees	1.7%	2.3%	2.9%	3.2%	3.3%	4.0%	
Master's	26	80	129	186	261	346	1,230.8%
Juris Doctorate	170	192	218	216	188	191	12.4%
College of Medicine	160	249	325	298	337	295	84.4%
Percent of All University Degrees	1.4%	2.1%	2.7%	2.4%	2.5%	2.2%	202.007
Baccalaureate	29	81	137	106	133	111	282.8%
Master's Doctorate	13 4	48 5	62 7	65 8	69 10	67 7	415.4% 75.0%
Medical Doctorate	114	115	119	6 119	125	110	-3.5%
		61					
College of Motion Picture Arts Percent of All University Degrees	57 0.5%	0.5%	59 0.5%	57 0.4%	57 0.4%	53 0.4%	-7.0%
Baccalaureate	26	30	28	28	27	25	-3.8%
Master's	31	31	31	29	30	28	-9.7%
College of Music	268	285	262	308	315	284	6.0%
Percent of All University Degrees	2.4%	2.4%	2.2%	2.4%	2.3%	2.1%	0.070
Baccalaureate	133	140	130	164	160	139	4.5%
Master's	98	111	80	112	104	94	-4.1%
Doctorate	37	34	52	32	51	51	37.8%
College of Nursing	142	127	126	95	169	205	44.4%
Percent of All University Degrees	1.2%	1.1%	1.0%	0.8%	1.2%	1.5%	
Baccalaureate	113	104	107	69	141	178	57.5%
Master's	5	-	-	-	_	-	N/A
Doctorate	24	23	19	26	28	27	12.5%
College of Social Sciences & Public Policy	1,721	1,700	1,759	1,801	1,823	1,884	9.5%
Percent of All University Degrees	15.1%	14.2%	14.6%	14.2%	13.4%	14.1%	
Baccalaureate	1,479	1,425	1,504	1,501	1,439	1,580	6.8%
Master's	204	238	231	271	362	278	36.3%
Doctorate	38	37	24	29	22	26	-31.6%
College of Social Work	289	358	407	475	510	456	57.8%
Percent of All University Degrees	2.5%	3.0%	3.4%	3.8%	3.8%	3.4%	
Baccalaureate	69	104	97	100	75	67	-2.9%
Master's	219	251	307	372	431	338	54.3%
Doctorate	1	3	3	3	4	1	0.0%

Source: Final Student Instruction Files (SIF) Online Resource: The degrees awarded reports can be accessed online at <u>ir.fsu.edu/degreesawarded.aspx</u>